Agenda Item Number

Meeting Type: Regular Meeting Date: 6/27/2013
Action Requested By: Agenda Item Type
Engineering Resolution

Subject Matter:
Modification No. 2 to Agreement with Brasfield & Gorrie, L.L.C.

Exact Wording for the Agenda:

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to modify the agreement with Brasfield & Gorrie, L.L.C. for
Project Management Services for Redstone Gateway, Phase 1A, Project No. 65-10-SP21, by
Modification No. 2

10-885 & 12-518

Item to be considered for: Action Unanimous Consent Required: No

Briefly state why the action is required; why it is recommended; what Council action will
provide, allow
and accomplish and; any other information that might be helpful.

This modification is for the final adjusting change to reimburse actual costs and close out the
contract for a total modification amount of $6,855.88. Account No. 05-6500-0511-1002

Associated Cost: L I Budgeted Item: Select...

MAYOR RECOMMENDS OR CONLURS: Select..,

Department Head:_¢ 7! ey, Date: (»(/7/+3
(TRl -

= Tevised 3/12/2012 3

8, 4




' RQUFING.SEIP
TS AND AG REEMENTS.

Originating Department: Englneerlng Council Meeting Date: 6/27/2013

Department Contact: Lynn Majors Phone # 256-427-5201

Contract or Agreement: Modification No. 2

Document Name: Brasfield Gorrie Redstone Gtwy Ph I Project No. 65-10-SP21

City Obligation Amount: $6,855.88
Total Project Budget: $2,345,947.88

Uncommitted Account Balance: 0
Account Number: 05-6500-0511-1002

Procurement Agreements

Not Applicable Not Applicable
Grant-Funded Agreements

Not Grant Name:

Applicable

Department S‘gnature ; Date
1) Originating B N.,;f-’(_:‘)—\ (/13 /¢3
2) Legal — f
3) Finance

4) Originating

5) Copy Distribution
a. Mayor's office
(1 copies)
b. Clerk-Treasurer
(Original & 2 copies)




RESOLUTION NO. 13-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Huntsville, Alabama, that the Mayor be, and is hereby authorized,
in Huntsville, Alabama, on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a
municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to enter into
Modification No. 2 to the Agreement with Brasfield & Gorrie,
L.L.C. adopted and approved on the 28th day of October, 2010, by
the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama by Resolution
No. 10-885, and amended on the 14th day of June, 2012, by
Resolution No. 12-518, as attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be
and hereby is modified from TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE
THOUSAND NINETY-TWO AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,339,092.00) to TWO
MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-
SEVEN AND .88/100 DOLLARS ($2,345,947.88), including this
Modification No. 2, an increase of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY-FIVE AND .88/100 DOLLARS ($6,855.88). Agreement is
substantially in words and figures similar to that document
attached hereto and identified as "Modification No. 2 to
Agreement between City of Huntsville and Brasfield & Gorrie,
L.L.C. for Project Management Services for Redstone Gateway,
Phase 1A, Project No. 65-10-SP21, as adopted by Resolution No.
10-885 of October 28, 2010, and amended by Resolution No. 12-518
of June 14, 2012” consisting of a total of three (3) pages plus
nineteen (19) additional pages consisting of Attachment “A”, and
the date of June 27, 2013, appearing on the margin of the first
page, together with the signature of the President or President
Pro Tem of the City Council, and an executed copy of said
document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City
Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 27th day of June , 2013.

President of the City Council of
the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 27th day of June , 2013.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville,
Alabama



STATE OF ALABAMA ) Modification No. 2 to Agreement between
the City of Huntsville and Brastield &

COUNTY OF MADISON ) Gorrie, L.L.C. for Project Management
Services for Redstone Gateway Phase 1A,
Project No. 65-10-SP21, as adopted by
Resolution No. 10-885 of October 28, 2010
and amended by Resolution No. 12-518
of June 14, 2012

THIS IS MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO AN AGREEMENT entered in on the
28th day of October, 2010, in the amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED
SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($1,672,143.00), and amended on the 14th day of June, 2012, in the amount
of SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($666,949.00), for a revised total contract amount of TWO
MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND NINETY-TWO AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,339,092.00). The original Agreement is hereby amended by
Modification No. 2 dated June 27, 2013, in the amount of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND .88/100 DOLLARS ($6,855.88), for a revised total
contract amount of TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN AND .88/100 DOLLARS ($2,345,947.88), by and
between the City of Huntsville, Alabama, a municipal corporation in the State of
Alabama (Owner) and BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C., (PROJECT MANAGER).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the firm identified as the PROJECT MANAGER to the Agreement
dated October 28, 2010, and amended on June 14, 2012, has proposed a change,
identified as Attachment "A" to the Original Agreement. This modification delineates a
change for final adjusting change to reimburse actual costs and close out the contract.

WHEREAS, the Owner desires that the contract drawings be altered to be
consistent with Attachment "A" hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein,
the Owner and the ENGINEER agree to the following modifications to the agreement:

1. Brasfield & Gorrie, L.L.C. will provide for final adjusting change to
reimburse actual costs and close out the contract at a lump sum total
contract amount of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE

AND .88/100 DOLLARS ($6,855.88).

President of the City Council of the City of
Huntsville, AL
Date: June 27, 2013




b

Item #1 shall be performed in accordance with the original agreement
dated October 28, 2010, and approved by the City Council by Resolution
No. 10-885, and as described in the letter from Robert M. Kelley to Kathy
Martin, dated May 24, 2013, shown as Attachment “A”.

3. The terms of this contract modification and the execution thereof is not in
any way to be viewed as a waiver on the part of the Owner of any of its

rights pursuant to the Contract.

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have entered their hands and seals and
attest to the same with the signature of the Mayor being the official act of the said
municipality in accordance with his duly constituted authority.

THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA,
a municipal corporation

By:

Tommy Battle
Its Mayor

ATTEST:

Charles E. Hagood
City Clerk-Treasurer

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF MADISON )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that Tommy Battle and Charles E. Hagood, whose names as Mayor and City
Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation, are signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, in their capacity as such
officers, executed the same with full authority for and as the act of said corporation on

the day the same bears day.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the day of , 2013.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:



ENGINEER: BRASFIELD &
GORRIE, L.L.C.

By:

ATTEST:

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF MADISON )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that Robert M. Kelley, as Senior Project Manager, is signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, in his capacity as such officer, executed
the same with full authority for and as the act of said Corporation on the day the same

bears day.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the day of , 2013.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:



Att A - Pg 1 of 19 - 06/27/13
ATTACHMENT *“A”

BRASFIELD
@ GORRIE

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

June 12, 2013 v,

Ms. Kathy Martin
City of Huntsville
320 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801

Re: Redstone Gateway Phase 1
Project Management Services

Dear Kathy:

Please note the Miscellaneous Reimbursable Expenses have exceeded the Allowable amount of
$46,500.00 in our contract by $7,722.81 due to the following additional scope items:

Exploratory test pit dig for Package 1A-2 Mass Grading and Package 1F
Advertisement for Package 1A-5 Topsoil Removal
Advertisement for re-bidding Package I-1, Package I-3, and Package I-4

Add bentonite around pond structures

Therefore $7,722.81 should be added to the Miscellaneous Reimbursable Expenses Allowance making
the total Allowance $54,222.81.

It should also be noted that the Sub-Consultant cost was less than the allowable amount of $734,195.00 in
our contract by ($866.93). Therefore ($866.93) should be deducted from the Sub-Consultant Allowance

making the total Allowance $733,328.07.
In summary the final adjusting change order to our current contract amount of $2,339,092.00 should be an
add of $6,855.88 making the final contract amount $2,345,947.88.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Tod . A )

Robert M. Kelley
Senior Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Greg Hall/COPT

BRASFIELD AND GORRIE, LLC
to2g ~TH Avenue South Birp gham, Mabama 15254
TA0§.348.4000 208,251, 0300 v BrasheldGoriie.com



Att A - Pg 2 of 19 - 06/27/13

HRA&FIELD & GORRIE, LLL.C. - EXPENSE REPORT (Tu view the expense reimbursament policy, cllck on the Expenss Report Pullcy tab at the bottom.

T iaq Printod FullNama_ "t 1allit . [ 553 “niei-Reason Coda for Expenditures = RC¥: ity /Pgrled Aj(mval Name /Initials / Date;” ; <+ [ Report Date-
Bront M. Jonos EMP# 153839 1=Jobsite  2=Jobsite Visit 3=Marketing/Estimating 4—Othar Sifed [FrerTe;
Redstone Gatoway Il roason = other, describe Wﬁ flw ZL/S.//d B
Note 1: Travel expenses should be coded to. M Job#,1351.01065000, SUPER Job#.1351.01066000, FIELD Job#.1351.01067000, lfgnon-jnb account, use Business Unit#.6360
Nolu 2~ Mual & enterfainrnant expensas should be codsd In PM Job#. 065100 SUPER Job# 1351 01066100 FIELD Job#. 1351 01067100 ifa non: job, use Busnmss Unit® 6343,

= 3 T : . et < Employoe Moal and Entertainment Ex | s = LR ] Ty 5

B "'_J‘i'-’ﬁfccﬁﬁ,}’i' ) 5 s 6 cotawon-t, ) 4): parking: | “‘-‘%'1' o o s ey RGP Loeaton’ | it ot

11723 1227, /35 1. 01065004 ) .00 $6.00 |11/23 11227.1351.01065100 2 |McDonalds 599377

w30 )y2g.4351. aobymnn 1504 15D
11730 (22 7./1351 0ol 200 1507 150
0.00
) 0.00
0.00
0.00
0 DO

o TR e A 3 2B R TR T 5000 L6000, . sa.00 2 Fo.00l] L se00 b ve S P i gahy

Business Meals & Entertainment - (Please use this section for meals & entertainment taken with clients or assoclates only].
Note 2: Meal & entertainment expenses should be codsd to: PM Job#.1351. 01055100 SUPER Job#, 1351 01065100 FIELD Job# 1351. 01 067100 fa non-,ob use [ Uml# 6343.

NIV L TPy A S
TRt --“-IEL T‘m}a kS

{\E-EJ)EE?;;;J ::_'::?P:'céft{’”i‘::;}ypo‘ ’, .": '{ :",-4;:' 3 Pe_o‘pl'elRelatlonshlp - ‘. ol Ve . ; 2 ‘thslncs.s Purposo ',,;:

11722 11227.1351.01065100 l“ | Kelly's Bill Sieed and BJ Pre-Bid Prep / overview meeling

1124 11227.1351 01065100 . : Sports Bar Brenl Matt & Julie Order in food for Addendum 4 work session R
W30 WZTT. 1351 .ol0uid Luney_ A’mwm /ﬂmuto 7 //au/x e~ | Z7 221

-'Joh#  CC and Cost Typs . . e, D tl N A N s —
5 bt ia:' Br GILE (NOte 2) - ot " '- R ‘.‘_' . .....z.“-f:f"’ AR . P Rata ES ﬁ\_{'ﬂ?_l-m}'., ra? : . :
11227 1351.01065000 ‘-"_' 11-22 through 11-30: 2 round tnps fo site, local mnlage meeting "551 0.5 £290 50 ',Tc!al Expen:o-Pago -' ﬂj ]
.. .'|on Redstone Base, meetings COH / LBYD, Pre-bid, get trailer 0.5 000} To!al Expansa-Page 2. 000
24 |for ATV, Get ATV for Roger al Pre-Bid (Haul ATV to Sile) 05 0.00
L 0.5 0.00
_ AL 05 0.0 |
R e A Ry T R O I R T R i T R T NS [~ A 1 S CO5f UM Y 27828050 |0
O(hor Expunses (it additional space is requlred please use page 2 on the back of !hls fnrm)
Job#CCandCostType . R Gt R A, T B )rf N
2"\ or GIL# [Nol 2 . ..: ;-Tz;:.:'..-L 3 ;e RN i =t S P A_mo.u S
|11 222.438¢5FBESHOD KEITO Bus Service- Chaner Bus Ren!al for Tesl Pit Pre- Bld (Carry bldders on base) §257.25.
I
: S otes ¥ [ ooy Yotall | §257.25, I

11124, 2. ofliono - 15115



SJ&L Genoral Contractor, LLC
2317 IMeridian Street #25

Att A - Pg 3 of 19 - 06/27/13

Subcontractor Pay Estimate

Gateway Center at Redstone Arsonal

Pay Request # [l&% ; 1
Pay Estimate Date’ 2972010

Huntsville, AL 35811 Period Ending:  11/29/2010
——
Brasfield & Gorrie County: Madisan
3021 7th Avenua South Contract Amount: $ -
Birmingham, Al 35233 Change orders § -
CONTRACT THIS ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity| Unit Unit Price Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
1 _|Trackhoe rental w/ operator 4] hr | § 140.00 4] 8 560.00 4§ 560.00
2 |Rubbar tire hoe w/ operator. 4] hr |s 7500 LIR] 300.00 4] s 300.00
TOTAL: § 860.00 S 860.00
LESS: Rotalnage (10%) : $ - S -
LESS: Amount Paid: $ -
CURRENT AMOUNT DUE: $ 860.00 $ 860.00

— R
P

sus O

PO 9‘2\

p T CH

i Gl

i
!
!

JAN 24 2010

—

[
5UB JOBNO

Ll
S ARPRY | b i

JOB NO

ot 2 4201

olca”_'i‘:’.

VEIBORRD.
e~

,/9‘

ECD JAN 2 4 2010

o s610F2

Pags fal 1



Att A - Pg 4 of 19 - 06/27/13

Subcontractor Pay Estimate

SJAL General Contractor, LLC
2317 Merldian Street 825

Redstone Gateway Packaae 1F-Dig Test Holes

Ftanisvitla, AL 35811 Pay Request# 1 -Final
Perlod Ending:  10/11/201%
—

Brasfleld & Gorrie, LLC

1021 7th Avenue South Invoice #___ 54657

Birmingham Al 35233 Contract Amount:

CONTRACT THIS ESTIMATE TO DATE
Date DESCRIPTION Quantity | Unit Unlt Price Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
9/27/11 [Low boy mave o Overiook Road 1] ea S 200 00 1S 200.00 14s 200.00
8/27111]200 trackhoe wioperator-dia 1est holes and backfil 25 hr $ 115.00 25|8 287 50 25/8 287.50
ESTIMATE TO DATE
TOTAL: 8 487.50 5 487.50
LESS: Retainage: S . s -
LESS: Amount Billed: ] -
CURRENT AMOUNT DUE: S, 487.50
I .
i c%‘*ﬁc ¥ feet ot Dy
J
<\
~ sus 3
PO OO
—Uzz1_
——
JOB NO SUB JOB'NO

%
OCESSED
0CT 25 201

Pagntoly



VIR TTCOTER PLY iBnT‘ Att A - Pg 5 of 19

PO. Box 2934 )
Huntsvilie, AL 35804

256-536-9555

Fax: 256-536-9533

BRASSFIELD & GORRIE

ATTN: IATT XELLY Invoice ilo: 288437

3021 TTH AVE SOUTH

BIRMINGHAM AL 25233 Bate of Jeb 04/13/11
2084

Service at: RIDEOUT RD

2-8 OUT THO HOURS-EXCAVATOR @ $65 PER HOUR. $130 440.50
TWO HOURS, T10 RACH PLUMBERS @ $75 PER HOUR EACH PLUMRBER.
$300 .

SUBTOTAL 440.50

TOTAL 440.50

)
ff/ - / g SUD T e
@R@©ES§5{E TAta Fea will ba Applied After 30" Da{s _\_LZZJ .

T iCuio Ll
MAY 17 200 RPN \i
2 \oe Y7

=iz T Bl
Thank You! 5 VIS DUE UlF:JON]RECElPT BF

(¥

A

Please Detach and Return with Your Payment

BRASSFIELD & GORRIE

ATTN: MATT XELLY Invoice No: 288437
3021 7TH AVE SOUTH
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 Data of Job 04/13/11

Service At: RIDEOUT RD Balance Due: 440.50

MR. ROOTER PLUMBING
PO, Box 2934
Huntsvilie, AL 35804

7 EXPERY PLUMBIND BERVICES



Att A - Pg 6 of 19 - 06/27/13

7 : I 4 RSN L 2
SPEAKIN' DUT NEWS Nvoijca
2.0. Box 2826 _

Dat l
Hunésville, AL 35304 ate nvoice # ]
Ph: (256) 551-1020 | Fax: (256) 551-0607 |_snnon 2207
Email: WSmoth3193@aol.com
Bill To
Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC
Attn: Accounts Payable
3021 7th Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35233
P.O. No. Terms
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Insertion: 08/03/11 624.96 624.96
Ad Size: 3 col x 10.5"
Caption: Notice To Contractors: Topsoil Removal (-5
sus O__
PO. £
Suppier Payee
AUG 08 2011
1727, 125]. 600 )
} Job/ObjactCost Goda —
' GL#
i . GL Distribution
Dale.@}’_s_LLL Approval _ Y (A_
Thank you for your business. T
ota D
AN $624.96

I L1b04d

Visit Us @ www speakinoutnews.info



aLL s T Oy [ OL LT T VU L)L

i Adavat il Fenna f T A I T T
::h s JHELIS‘JHQE} ‘:ﬁ.«'ﬁmf:) | 08/01/11 - 0B/31/11 Brasfield and Gorna LLC
J P.0. Box' 205812 {7 TOTAL AWOUNTDUE. . | . UKAPPLED /BoUNT YRR OFPARIENT
\\/ ‘Charfofte; NC'28290-5812 J 503.20 " 0.00 Payment due by the 25th
1-366-524-9348 . CURRENT HET ALOUNT " 20 DAYS Wrean o 30 DAYD e TR DS -
advCustService@¢htimes. com 503.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLGE & -7 BLLNG DATE T it BLLED ACCOUNT WUMBER -7 ° ] ..... ADVERTBERKCLENT NUKBER . -~ D ID 243
Tof 1 08/3172011 0111498 0111498 FED ID #22-3436814
E : _ BELWNG A 1F0E AND O . 1. o REN T ARCE ADDRESS . ; 1
g Tai b el e b ogee o
F:‘& ; oo1773 THE HUNTSVILLE TIMES
: 9.2.1773 t AB0.365 39318511.ps Page 1ol 1 P.O. 905912
i.'II'l”'ll”'”lI”i'll'l'!l'”“!i"'”'""Ih""'l'l“"}[ll C TTE NC 28280-5912
BRASFIELD AND GORRIELLC
3021 7TH AVENUE SOUTH ﬂ/l
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502 \\

N ol i o R
_‘I%@m%%%ﬁ%fuuuuuu% 0000211498 00000L53L1 000050320 5

Plaase Detach And Retumn Uppar Partion \With Your Remlitance

ﬂﬂg:ﬁuﬁwvﬁ A (1] 499 . Advertising Invoice & Statement
P.O. Box 905912 -.Charlotte. NC.28290:5912 Statament Number Bllling Date
P AR AT [ 000008536+ | oer3trz011 |
|BJ|"IRUFI Date ]Rafaranca l Product l Description I Units I Times Run ] Amounl]
i
$0.00

Balance Forwand

08/04 100244449-08042011  Times HOTICE TO CONTRACTORS A Mandatory Pre- 1 :1370.00 Lines 1

Redsione Gatew Legals - s
|
: BALANCE FORWARD $0.00
PAYMENTS THIS MONTH $0.00
NET CHARGES THIS MONTH $503.20
ADJUSTMENTS THIS MONTH $0.00

. LR L ——

R

' | Supplier Pavee

SEP 13 2011
l]"'” 1. Job'/Objlc?ﬁg%ode. 136‘ Pﬁ@ggg@g@
o NOY - 4 2018

GL Distribution

o Rl oYl |
Y 10 bt/ ]

Statement of Account - Aging of Past Due Amounts
Current Month 30 Days 60 Days Over 90 Days * Unapplied Amount ,Tx Amount Due
[ $503.20 5000 | $0.00 ] 50.00 | s000 [ AW ss03.20 J

* Unapplied Amounts are included In tatal amount due

Statement Numbsar 3illing Penod Silling Account Number Advartising/Ci/lent Number Advartisar/Client Nams

[ 000065361 }0&’01/11 -08/31/11 l 0111498 ] G111498 ] Cresfield and Gome LLC J




Att .A - Pg 8 of 19 - 06/27/13
b Y

e s g e

ith.Balc nﬂm

— —-r——o -11

TP AT NT IR
SERAKIN' OUT NEWS invoic
2.0, Box 28249 .
Huntsville, AL 35804 Date invoice #
Ph.: (256) 551-1020 ‘ Fax: (256) 551-0607 9/21/2011 2249

Email: WSmoth3193@aol.com

Bill To

Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC
Attn: Accounts Payable
3021 7th Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35233

P.O. No. Termms

Due on receipt

Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 [ Insertion: 08/10/11 624.96 ( 624.96
Ad Size® 3 col x 10.5" . )
- Redstone Gateway Package: 1A-5 Topsoil Removal S—
PROCESJED s
Insertion: 9/21/11 \f{;‘ 624.96 624.96

act i4 ZDMAd Size: 3 col x 10.5" \

Caption: Redstone Gateway Package: Gateway Extension,
Market Street, and Overlook Road Relocation

rsus O
A s
\D Supplier Payze
SEP 22 2011
WZ2z1,. 09\ oeo), t?,ﬁl

! Job/ObjectCost Code
} o GL Distribution
BDale E l[ﬁlh Approval M y‘

AATPET
VIE L1044
Thank you for your business. Total ! nX @ 249 92 )

v
Visit Us @ www.speakinouinews.info /\




Att A -

Pg 9

of 19

- 06/27/13

AL MWOD

ADVERISER/CUEND § 1803¢

The Bivmingham Wewg

08/01/11-08/31/11

BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC

MULTIHMEDI A

O NN TR

(UMAPMIED A2aCTA 1

TERL O R it

PD.Box 305523. Charlotte, MC 2829D-5523

$613.25

.00

DUE BY 08/20/2011

Butbng: 18661 227 0852 il Tz (251) 219 5456 TP Il W 7RSO 1Y DUE 0oL A Tt GV 0 DAY
ADVERTISING INVOICE/STATEMENT $382,25 $231.00 $0.00 $0.00
tGE < #3UEG DATE | ey VUEN ACCOW I 1alir3ER AERTLSERCUELIY LRIt e " FET N CE ATEay
1 08/31/11 E 04010470 0401047‘0__ 1/

SLETL AL COMT IE AT ALLRERY

51894 1 AT 0 365 28716511 ps - 000894
tesHpdop b eyt el
BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC

3021 ITH AVE SO

BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502

Bty epa b e e gl
BIRMINGHAM NEWS COMPANY

P O BOX 905

523

CHARLOTTE NC 2829%90-5523

gooouDoy70 DOO00LL325 3

PLEASE DEVACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

TUAES RUNS

=xg

P

IA-S

END OF TYPE: LL

o e OTLCHR O OToih COT oA Ornets e s oy R T
BALANCE FORWARD 2200.00
08/01] 0547410005 LOCK BOX CASH 1969.00-
08/ 04} 8J005565265 NOTICETOCONTRACTORSA>Brenda | 1.0X 13 (382.25 f)))//q
Legal Adv. 08/04 399 139.0L ="\

2£ 23),00

\OCESSED
ocT 14 208

Grardsndale Y&

=/

pAY
IR A S A AER I EEEEESE RS EER LR
* [To pay by credit card, pleasp
# For billing inquiries, pl
sus 0 ddveustsvcebhay

e e Kk k k&
call (
case ama
news . cof *

Phage T

TOTAL |DUE 613.25

*QWWWY*
613.25

FhkkEdhhkkhdtihthnh

D05)325-2383 *

il us at *

-
WER T &

~+U8
Pavee

| Sep 0y 01{0 i
-

S“PPher

)

ichiDbjeciitosi [:o(;é“"*\.-i )

GL Dislributtion

i
Daie _ Azpig sal

*
sus

w N kk ok kfE ok kA *W [ K ok * ok kb Eadedkeok % 4%
PO

O
0

_n\zz1

JOBNO

Nl

e

o
SUB JOBNO

T 3 1
NCT Al \%E

o\’ \C‘7
1)

= L#-ﬂrn

JML

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS

AEUAAD L) AT

of laf‘l.j—

“APPRV

LIFRRENG 20T A S OHE4l THIE

30w

0.83rs Ovig sonay

e L 0 101 A0 DIE

\

A

| __ §231-00

$0.00 $0.00

—46TT 25

00

/

for Ceriespondence Dnly

THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS MULTIMEDIA

RD, DOX 2553, QIRMINGHAM, ALABAKIA 1520)
ADVCATISING {205) 325-4444 » FAL {2050 325-)211

“UNAPPLIED AMOURTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

ADVERVSER IHFOEATION

Co0o4
M

BiitREs PERIQD

FILLED ACCOUNE 13t iLIRER

ADVERISER/TLENS HUABER

ASVERISER/CLUENT [IAAE

08/01/11-08/31/11

04010470

04010470

3RASFIELD & GCRRIE

LLC

Al employment advertising oppeors in The Birmingham News cnd on ol com




Att A - Pg 10 of 19 - 06/27/13

7t BUUNG PERIOD . ¢ 5 o [rd i e o e e ADVERTBERICLENT MAME . oies o
PRESS 'MGISPER ' i 09/01/2012 - 09/30/2012 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
022 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE! . |, | 7 UNAPPLEDAMOUNT. . 57|.0.. 7. (i*/ TERMS OF PAYMENT .
P.O. Box 905924 ' $234.64 $0.00 Payment due by the 25th
Chal’lottﬂ. Nc 28290'8924 ..  CURRENTNET AMOUNT - . -.-. « L s “JUDAY® - - - e SODAYE - X, 5N R OVER 98 DAYS! - .
ADVERTISING STATEMENT $0.00 $23464 $0. 00 k $0.00
‘PAGE R, . BALMGDATE . |- . . BELED ACCOUNT MIMBER <: .= ] .. ADVERTBERCLENT NUMBEX | . . sS4z
1of t 09/30/2012 1096930 1096990 .
RN . . CULNGACCOUNT NAMEMMDADORESS: - - -_ . -2 = | - '~ .  REWITAGEADORESS & ..o~ o ]
Rt ‘ il bl el et
e H 02315 PRESS - REGISTER .
12.1.2315 1 MB 0.404 09875S511.ps Page 1of 1 P.O. BOX 905924 ’ .
"llllIlllllllllullllllllllllllluhlnlllhlll"""l"l" )\2 CHARLOTTE NC 28290-5924

BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
3021 7THAVE S
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502 Q(\\

s
-

' 0001096990 000096990 0000000000 00002346y 9

- N 'PI.EASE DETACH AND REI'URN UPPER PORTION WITH YCUR REMITTANCE - —_—
' l /rr ) Fed ID#
1-2126742
077 PRESS REG STER 103878,) X5
AR L e ) "< s t T : - i 14 ; Py ; v V.. .
START-STOP 7.3+ mvo»csno, A FION.; e ;-. g NP3 RUN (i RY : l?“""':-
?D V) ; y y ’ \v)
Balance Forward . $234.64
—-—'—'—‘-—-__J
PREVIOUS AMOUNT OWED: $224.84 1_, 2, T- 4
NEW CHARGES THIS PERIOD: $0.00 -
CASH THIS PERIOD: $0.00
OEBIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: $0.00
CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: $0.00
We appreciate your business. Paymentis dus by the 25th of the month following publication or
contract discount Is forfeiled and rate retums to basa contract rate, Please make nota of cur new remittance address:;
Moblle Press Register
PROCESSED Fo Box a4
Charfotte, NG 28290-5924
0 CT 3 u ZBI‘:Z billing inquiries call Grace Lusk at 251-219-5415 or small us et advcustserdca@press-registsr.com.
BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC.
sus O
iP.O. ol -
Suppler Payee
ucr 05 2012
HZT71. O\l o |. 155 ]
( Oh/Ob[ecUCost Code
' GLe
GL Distributio:
|oae 47412 Aol "
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS * UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
. . CURRENT NT AMOUNT. . ° - o JGDAYS "SI NSV SODAYS-- " | ' . OverseDAYE .. v TUNMAPPLED AMOUNT: | | “TOTAL AMOUNT DUE--
$0.00 $234.64 _soa0 $0.00 $0.00 C 34.64 )
A- RN O S T R wveansemrsmnw R S T T
DN - BRLNGPERDDCCLY, .. ]. mmmnmum, T AOVERTREROLENT NORETH T ADVERTSERCLET RAE T
09/01/2012 - 09/30/2012 1096990 1096930 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Press - Reglster
P.Q. Box 905924

Chariafte. NC 282905924



Att A - Pg 11 of 19 - 06/27/13

L3 4
Rrtataa,,

PLEASE nm\gy AND RETURN u»m E&hﬂonmfgwn REMITTANCE

DATE NEWSPAPER REFERENCE DESCAFTION-GHEX COMMENTSOARGED, SILUNG UNTS TMESRUN crossavount |~y amount -
. — €74
BALANCE FORWARD 1350.25 5?
:fd
10/29] 0592510013 PAYMENT THANK YOU 891.00-
10/07] 83005712727 ADVERTISEMENTFORCOMP>Alison | 1.0X 2p.00L 220 OOW/‘/
Completion 09/16 399 20.0L
10/21] SJ005724910 NOTICETOCONTRACTORSO>Brenda { 1.0X 14B.00L 7L
Bid legal 10/21 399 143.0L '
AFFTDAYVIT BEFORE PUB .00 |
suB INVOICE AMOUNT DUE , P _ 409.25 |
Teaeye ) ‘>Z/ 4
PO Y _ '
117217 END OF|TYPE: LL |
“JPB NO SUBJPB NO
DzC n52p12 TOTAL | DUE 1,088.50
ol910001 1561
=<sI e CT * SUMMARY *
- PAY 1,088.50
L 2L LAV AR X RS I ST EX R R LR LT L YLy T Y X R L E I
~VeriRNO. J—‘EH;——' P by credit card, pleasp call (R05)325-2383 *
- e ——kl——-Por billing inquiries, plpase emafil us at *
* custservlieal.cpm *
.- C KA E Rk kkkkkhkkhkkhhkhhhhhhkkkkhkhhhdhhkhkdbprthrbiikhedrdhii
% 4
S A 7
et ) /% .
o Y A ﬁ/




Att A - Pg-1R of 19 - 06/27/13

\,}\

SPEAKIN' OUT NEWS | 140 %9 Invoice
P.O. Box 2826 (’
Huntsville, AL 35804 Date Invoice #
Ph.: (256) 551-1020 Fax: (256) 551-0607 (/ ¢ 107242012 2774
Email: WSmoth3 l93gml.com \m’ b ,L/o - =
Bill To
Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC
Attn: Brenda Hill
3021 7th Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35233
@M@@Eﬁ%@@
iYA
NUV 2 u 20. P.O. No. Terms
RBLSF‘ELD &GORR‘E- uc Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
833.28 833.28

REC'D NOV 1#9 2012

Advertiser: Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC

Insertion: Wexdnesday, October 24, 2012

Ad Size: 3 col. x 14" (42.00 col inches) SAU

Caption: "Redstone Gateway Package I - Lake F (Unsecure

Area)" Bid
Ad Position: Business/Classifieds

|3 # A
[sue j
ro O
__.UJ%%%" SUB JOBNO

NOV 1 6‘ 2012' 34]

.-—-65‘—- [e¥)

GL# e
S : “APPRV
VENDOR KO. At ——

All work is complete!

Total

Visit Us @ www.speakinoutnews.info



Att A - Pg 13 of 19 - 06/27/13

- ‘ L H mwﬂ'funts_vﬂ[e Cimgs — "'I;::(J/mnz 103112

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP -7 - . TOTAL*AMOUNT DUE =i ot o8
$627.88
L-866-524-9348 (7 CURREINT NET AMOUNT, . |-z #3390 DA 72 n e sk [ oot v 1 - W DAYR oot Jeoerire 15 GVER W8 DATS 1m i
custserv3@al.com $627.88 50.00 $0.00 50.00 |
7k PAGE # .0 [ooet: BRANGOATE o Forc-rt o: BLLED AGCOUNT NUMBER v -], 7. ADVERTBERCLENT WMBER © . - 25
1of1 10/31/2012 0083335 0083395
- el DG S L T BRLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADOREBE- i o1i- vilne fRRililon t tit ot et i i e e,

T L TRU T T L B L TP | S R L [T I

o pes
% ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
6.2.1157 1 AB0.374 18192S11.p5 254512263 1-1 P.O. BOX 905912
ll'llll"ll'l”"""hlllllllIll"lll"lllhl"llllllhllllllll' CHARLOTTE NC 28290-5912

BRASFIELD AND GORRIE LEGALS
3021 7TH AVENUE SOUTH
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502

0000083395 0000083395 00DO0A2D9Y4Y DOOOL2784 8

———— et oot =

Please Detach And Return Upper Portion With Your Remittance

_ /2~ (2~
The Huntsville Times ]/ / Dbé / [ Advertising Invoice & Statement

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP Statement Numbser Billing Date
[ 0000082084 [ 1053122012 |
I BIIRun Date ' Refarenca [ Product l Deseription , Units l Times Run l Amnum]
Balante Forwerd $583.72
10710 P145878 Payment 3583.72)
10721 106307123-10212012 Thmes NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS Octuber 2012 Ownar: Ditjg BOritindtie, AL 320 Rauntain Ciicls Huntswille, A $810.88

#1122 :;::t ?é%q" 1‘; 21,4' $17.00

BALANCE FORWARD $563.72
PAYMENTS THIS MONTH ($563.72)
NET CHARGES THIS MONTH $627.88
ADJUSTMENTS THIS MONTH $0.00
) sus i
-po. O :
} Supplier Pavee

NUV 08 2012

EINUEE D) . O oo, |25

- L. ectCost
For 1 ] lf El lz » GL#
GL Distribution
-ta A t
BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC R |
Statement of Account - Aging of Past Due Amounts
Current Month 30 Days 60 Days Over 90 Days * Unapplisd Amount TA | Amaimt Dug
l sa27.68 | so0 | $0.00 | s0.00 | so00 | YV seare8
* Unapplied Amounts are Included in total amount due

Statemesnt Numbuer Billing Perfod Billing Account Numbsr Advertising/Cilent Number Advertser/Client Name

I Brasfleld and Gorrle Legals J

[ 0000082094 I10/01/12 -1031112 I 0083395 I 0083395i124
- -



Att A - Pg 14 of 19 - 06/27/13

IMIQQ YA T4 R I ELLING PERDD ADVERTBERICLENT NAME
l I{LSS Rh(jlhrl }&l{ 12/01/2012 - 12/31/2012 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP — —
P.0. Box 905924 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE - *UNAPPLIED AMOUNT -, . . TERMS OF PAYMENT .
.0. ] zmssr $0.00 Payment due by the 25th
Charlotte, NC 252905924 CURRENT-NET AMOUNT B I 39 DAYS - - 89 DAYS . OVERPEDAYS . .
ADVERTISING STATEMENT | $0.00 $0.00 $295.57 $0.00
TPAGES T ELUNGDATE . T BELED ACCOUNT IRAGER ~. ADVERTSERICLENT NUMSER haad
fof1 12/312012 . 1096990 1096990
BLLING ACCOUNT NAME AND ADURESS 1 - . REMIFTANCE ADURESS H
|
| e
it 9 5 neR TR U T R ETUE R TURIRE R LY
el 2 ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
£ 4-0.55-31046111.ps 264546750 1-1 P.O. BOX 905924
'I"l"ll"I"'"lll'"'lllllllll'lll'lllll“l'l"llllllllll"'l' CHARLOTTE NC 28290-5924
BRASFIELD AND GORRIE '
3022 7TH AVE S
Attention Matt Kelley (Job #11227)
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35233
000109990 0002D9L990 00000DOODD OODO29557 4
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REN'ITTANCE -
" " 2/ o %z@ L2
A PRESS- RE(:ISILR/L_
ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP \
A\
i P 4Bl gﬁrmsm‘ AR
START “stop ﬁg“ UNSE RATE 5 ¢ AMOUNT
D
; \D ! $295.57
PREVIOUS AMOUNT OWED:
NEW CHARGES THIS PERIIOD: 30.00
CASHTHIS PER!IOD: §0.00
DEBIT ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD: $0.00
CREDIT ADJUSTMENT S THIS PERIOD: $0.00
We appreciate your businass, Paymant it dua by the 25th of the month fallowing publication or
contract discount is forfeited and rate refumns to base contract rata. Plsase make nots of our new remittance address:
Alabama Media Group
PO Box 905924
Charlotte, NC 28290-5924
For billing Inquiies call Joyce Presnell at 251-219-5433 or em MGBISM .Com.
PO O
ol \Z21
B OB K
A SUB JOB NO
-2 L WA
ved ® (ALY ngqlﬂ qu
coco
(s SRRE - L2l 1zl
GL#
BRNSH —— 2h
T BE
e —— - APPRY
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ae or past e accowas * UNAPPLIED AMOUNTE ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
. CURRENT NETAROUNT . ] -2 - --.- 38DAYB - = T RDAYETL T Py Over WDAYB. | ]l BARPLED AROUNT - T TQTAL UNT-DUE ™~
$0.00 $0.00 5295 57 $0.00 $295.57
T e s T e ANt Bt G T, D e - ADVERTISER INFORMATION . - IR L ety e T e N e -
i - -BUUNGPEROD .- ¢ ) - mmm 2+ ) ADVERTBERCLENT NVMBER.- - 2,
12M1/2012 - 12/31/2012 1036990 1096920 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:  Alabama Madia Group

P.O. Box 805924
Charlotte, NC 28290-5924




Att A -

Pg 1l50f 19 - 06/27/13

BILLING PERIOD

ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME

. ottloool - 134
' -M’Z:’-—TE-

oh/Object/Cast Code

lG

i Dale ‘b)n l 1%

GL Distribution
Anproval @Q .

AL The Ezmungham Nem_s 01/01/13-01/31/13 BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC
-_—.! o ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP TOIAL AMOUNT [UE ~UHAPPLIED AMOUNT TERMS OF PAYMENT
P.C. Box 905523, Charlotte, NC 28290-5523 $382.25 .00 DUE RBRY 02/20/2013
Billing: (866) 227-8893 - Bllling Fax: (251) 219-5456 CORRENT NET FowCONT TE o oaTe TR o]
 CURRENT NET AMOUNT TuE | ovemoas ]
ADVERTISING INVOICE/STATEMENT $382.25 $0.00 $O .00 $0.00
[ TAcGE# BILNG DATE BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER ACVERTISER/CUENT NUWBER REMITIANCE ADDRESS
1 01/31/13 0401047Q 04010470
BILLED ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS
Millnell et el ittt
2.1.464 1 AT 0,384 37152S11.ps 001593593 1.1
gt el gl e dpel e O e ety BIRMINGHAM NEWS COMPANY
BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC CHARLOTTE NG 28280-5523
3021 7TH AVE SO T -
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502
00004010470 QODO38225 4
) PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
DATE NEWSPAPER REFERENCE DESCRIPTION -OTHER COMMENTS/CHARGES BIUG UNITS R 7 GROSS AMOUNT | NET AMOUNT
A
BALANCE Fo%lﬁb?) \/ /0/4 T .00
01/18]| 8J005745496 NOTICETOCONTRACTORSI>Matt Kej 1.0X 13p.00L 382.25
~— " [ RedstonePk 01/18 399 139.0L
END OF TYPE: LL
?qd(.w)e_. /ﬁ'( TOTAL | DUE 382.25
* SUMMARY *
PAY 382.25 |)
(AR 2R E SRR AR E SRS SRRd 2SR S2 X2 RESX R XSRS
* |To pay by credit card, pleasg call (R05)325-3383 *
* For billing inquiries, plpase ema 1.1 us at *
* custservli@al .cpm *
Nk hkhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhdhhhkdkhkhkhhkdhpehkhhhkhkdhkphrhhdhkhhghihdhd
lsua O |
{PQ. o
§ Supplier Pavea
{
i
‘ FEB 07 2013

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS \
CURRENT NET AMOUHI DUE 3D DAYS 60 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS “UNAPPLIED AMOUNT — TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
$182.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .00 Wl $382.25
Fos (orrespondence Onty "
3| I AM, A

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP i e se swaa- s teom som a2 *UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED [N TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

BALING PERIGD ng ADVERTISER/CUENT MNUMBER ADVERTISER/CLIENT RAE ‘

‘3%74 01/01/13-01/31/13 04010470 04010470 BRASFIELD & GORRIE LLC

an



Att A - Pg 16 of 19 - 06/27/13

| The Huntsville Times |

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
5505.24 $0.00 Payment due by the 25th
1-866-524-9348 1550 CURENT NET AMOUNT_::5w[ "o o #0 DAYS L. L e A R P v 90 DAY fgiionsy - | Soie.. OVER 80 DAVR 0T, o
custserv3@al.com $505.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
T PAGE 8 | s BILING DATE i | 2o i BALLED ACQUNT NUMBER - 7. - ] - - ADVERTRERICLENT NUMEER o ] =
1of1 | 01/31/2013 0083395 0083395
SR et e L S LI 0 o, BEAING AGCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS 35751135 1i%» i vt R s & ol AT RENITANGE AUDRESS .7 R |

6.2.985 1 AB 0.384 38047511.ps 284553558 1-1

Dol gl U e g [ [ e b foeo \\

BRASFIELD AND GORRIE LEGALS \ J’-’
3021 7TH AVENUE SOUTH .
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502 ©

aooooa33ns,

chemumvwé&*{?%es V 100LG] |

UM ULT BT AT LD 0 ST T B LT R LA
ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

P.O. BOX 905912
CHARLOTTE NC 28290-5912

0000083395 00D0DAY%594 ODDOSD52Y4 2

— e e

Please Detach And Retumn Upper Portion WI!h Your Remittance

Advertising Invoice & Statement

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP Statement Numbar Billing Dats
Fmoooussn [ 013122013 |
Blil/Run Dats I Rafarence I Product I Description I Units , Times Run l AmounTl
Batance Forwand $0.00
ains 00314426-01182013 Times NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS January 2013 Owner: D@59 BOttefe, AL 320 Ksuntaln Clitls Hunsvige, A $488.24
—" LakeF Logals 1 {
Al ;{ A Cl(é'@c ~ $17.00
BALANCE FORWARD $0.00
PAYMENTS THIS MONTH $0.00
NET CHARGES THIS MONTH $505.24
ADJUSTMENTS THIS MONTH $0.00
tsus 1
iro. O
Supplier Payee
l FEB 07 2013
W2zl o1alocol . 135]
{ Jon/Object/Cost Code S
' GL#
GL Distribution
! Dale Z ) ‘ Apprml ! é
Statement of Account - Aging of Past Due Amounts
Current Momnth 30 Cuys 60 Days Over 50 Days * Unapplied Amount Total Am
f $505.24 | 5000 | $0.00 | s0.00 | 5000 | (s505.24 i )
* Unepplivd Amounts are Included in total amount due
Statement Number Bliling Period Billing Account Number Advartising/Cllent Number Advartiser/Client Nams
(f' 0000084594 [ovo113 - 013113 l 0083395 l 0083395 | Brasteid and Gorte Legals - f




Att A - Pg 17 of 19 - 06/27/13

X NIQQ _ MOIR " [T BANG PERIDD o 2% it v [ S e s et ADVERTB ERCLENT WAME T R
l RLSb RL(JISTEI{ @1/01/2013 - 01/31/2013 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP R
P.O. Box 905924 it TOTAL- AMOUNT. DUE S Sa0ar | o2 L UNAPPLIED ARDUNF .l |30 S TERMES OF PAYMENT 2o,
.0. . $584.84 $0.00 Pa ment dua by th
Charlotte, NC 28290-5924 %114 CURRENT NET AMOUNT ;3.7 'u':~:-§;-.-:-:-:-:-.-n DAYE -t i L i L1l SR DAYS -, y | B mﬁfu nfnzstlj
ADVERTISING STATEMENT $2g9.27 |V $0.00 SO.oo $295.57
R PACER L [ o PRI BATE o ] 7 PALED ACCOUNT NOMBER T ok [y o s ADVERTEERICL BT FUmBER s ser
Vof 1 01/31/2013 1096990 B '1095990
R . BRLING ACCOUNT NARE AND ADDRERS -\, 10, iv ot ere it Sl o u.,, Y BT oo REMITTANCE ADDRESS. v« . R |
L : :
ot S e L NI R RTTURTH U R
E& ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
8.1.2050 1 MB 0.405 38910S11.ps 264556290 1-3 £.0. BOX 905924
Il'lll"l"l'll"lll'lI"lllllll'""III'll""ll"llll"lllllll' CHARLOTTE NC 28290-5924
BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
ATTENTION MATT KELLY

3021 7THAVE S
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233-3502
0001096990 0001096990 0000401852 0O0DO5848Y4 Y4

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Bl eriss-RuGisTER V74777
I/K 762795

ALAHMA MEDIA GROUP
n[\

Ads Published in Press-Reglster:
101920515-01182013 Redstons Gateway Packagn | Lake F/NORGBFMQONTRACTORS JangRp WentOwner: B26 1 $0.35 $280.27 )
Total for Inwsica: $280.27

0118 018
PREVIOUS A mewy %M yod

NEW CHARGE
CAE
DEBIT ADJUSTMENT ) 9/0
CREDIT ADJUSTMEN W }
.Jllmﬂon or

Wa appl rwlau’
contract discount Is fnrla{l [” remitiance address:
—’—‘—M
’.7-—- SUB JOB NO
MAR 07 2013
A 1 \%f
/ —ﬁfc—ﬂ
7
) | 1
{ "éﬂ RV
’ I ,—'—"m A,
- — HLL o e
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTB * UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE iNCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
o1 CURRENT NET AMOUMT., 7:3i fieiinl PR [ LG Over B0 DAYE -, ¢ - 12 JI00A° UNAPPLIED AMDUNY 57w - TOTAL AMOUNT. DUES:
$289.27 . $584.84
....................... P e TR -
' 01/01/2013 - 01/31/‘2013 1096990 1096990 BRASFIELD AND GORRIE
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TQ:  Alabama Media Group
P.O. Box 905924

Charlotte, NC 28290-5924



Att A - Pg 18 of 19 - 06/27/13

INVOICE
SERVICE P.O. BOX 13405 . e B INVOICE NUMBER
CY(ESS ommucnon Srcuin ‘ e
SUPPLY, INC. AR Fax (205) 327-5448 f'b\ INVOICE DATE
10/26/12

Service Is our firsl namel

1 A
7R 1127
§\\

M

GATEWAY PROJECT
BRASFIELD AND GORRIE REDSTONE
PO BOX 10383 JOB# 11722
BIRMINGHAM AL 35202-0383 HUNTSVILLE, AL 00000

REFERENCE # | swiepeDp | SALESPERSON - | = - " 71Erms " | Taxcooe ! . Dpoc# . | 7 FREGHT  jwH ]| suipwvia

170 BENNY HELT Net 30days |ALMAD296] 605995 PREPAID [05] oOT |

HEM i . DESCRINTION ¥ ) : ORDERED l SHIPPED' i B.O. ‘Ui'\-’\‘ PRICE !UIM! EXTENSION

oyl
HHC FIRE HOSE ADAPT |FIRE HOSE ADAPTER
BENNY DELIVERED

pem—eaes

sua O
PO. II—

Supplier Payee

NOV 01 2012
. O oov G | 245

ob/Objaot/Cast Co

aLe

GL Distribution ~—
E%ILI-' Approval __| _MQ‘

@L&O@ J‘Sé\g@ Email and Fax Invoicing Now Availablel f
{

I WY A

PR i

- Nminil™ ‘ ‘ C -
ofELU v ' MERCHANDISE 42.00
s}
BRA MISC .00
DISCOUNT

TAX 3.78
. FREIGHT .00
10 VIEW ANO PAY ONUINE GO TO:  ETRITIILT RS use THIS ENROLLMENT CADE. OTAL D 45.78
Page 1 of 1

0003:0007



Att A - Pg 19 of 19 - 06/27/13

® 479 il

0,"‘4 »
McCDONALD Invoice
BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC. DATE: | INVOICE#
2906 McJOHN STREET 7/26/2012 3019
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35805
TELEPHONE (256) 881-2930
Brasfield & Gorrie
ATTN: MatKelley
P.O. Box 10383
Birmingham AL 35202-0383
"RE: Redstone Gateway PKG 1A-5 TERMS
Topsoil Removal
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL
July 9,2012
Bentonite placed around Pond Headwalls authorized by Jim 504.94 504.94
Smith
psus s
po. L.
Suppller Payea
JUL 30 2012
~L g JobRIpjosvC et %ﬂg ?
!om " GL DRlrmulen
joue Blislig,  oprov, Loy
PROCESSED
AUG 25 2012 TOTAL $504.94

3RASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC

CUSTOMER




